RESOLUTION #2025-42

POWESHIEK COUNTY EMPLOYEE PAY RATES
FISCAL YEAR ’26 (EFFECTIVE 07/01/2025)

Year Salary Job Title Base Hourly Extra $ Longevity
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Jacki Bolen ($42,012) Board of Supervisor
Jeff Tindle ($42,012) Board of Supervisor Chairman $500/yr
Jason Roudabush ($42,012) Board of Supervisor
AUDITOR
Missy Eilander ($89,107)  Auditor
Kari Chandler Asst Finance Director $28.82 Elections $0.75
Susan Gray Real Estate Admin Asst $23.23 $1.00 $0.22
Laura Tish Asst Comm Elections/Acct Tech $36.66 $0.66
TREASURER
TREASURER ($84,908) Treasurer
Jennifer Anderson Tax Account Specialist $24.44
Jessica Hutcheraft Assistant County DL Supervisor, $24.49 $0.22
Treasurer's Designee
Jennifer Norris Senior Clerk Specialist/DL $20.67
Kay Latcham Asst Tax & Finance Officer, $34.69 $1.10
Treasurer's Designee
Sierra Maschmann Motor Vehicle Sr Clerk Specialist 3 $24.98 $0.22
Angela Rudd Motor Vehicle Clerk 2 $22.58 $0.22
Megan Tindle Asst Motor Vehicle Supervisor, $29.52 $0.44
Treasurer's Designee
RECORDER
Lora Wyckoff ($84,546) Recorder
Jodi Meyer Asst Recorder $27.02 $0.44
ATTORNEY
Bart Klaver {$130,183) County Attorney
Alex Sandeen {$82,400)  Asst County Attorney
Ellie Besst Legal Assistant $24.99
Makayla Tuttle Clerk $17.21 PT Clerk-Sheriff $3.00
SHERIFF
Matt Maschmann ($120,184) Sheriff
Nathan Anderson Deputy Sheriff $40.15
Nathan Bardole Deputy Sheriff $37.79
Jonathan Cheney Deputy Sheriff $40.15 $0.44
Jeff Criswelt Deputy Sheriff $40.15
Bradley Ditzler Deputy Sheriff $33.06
Travis Foster Deputy Sheriff $40.15
Steven Kivi ($102,156) Chief Deputy Sheriff $0.88
David Menninga Deputy Sheriff $40.15 Night Patrol Super $1.15 $0.44
Joseph Meyer Deputy Sheriff $40.15 Jail Admin  $4,800/yr $0.44
Rodney See Deputy Sheriff $40.15 $0.22
Blaine Shutts Deputy Sheriff $37.79
Matthew Simpson Deputy Sheriff $40.15 30.66
Matt Wray Deputy Sheriff $33.06 $0.22
Cecily Carpenter Civil Clerk $30.00
Chasity Arment Bispatcher/Jailer $24.40
Michelle Atcher Dispatcher/Jailer $27.27 $0.22
Victoria Cox Dispatcher/Jailer $24.40
Jennifer Darland Dispatcher/Jailer $27.27



Emily Denny
Ashley Gritsch
Rhonda Hawkins
Robert Kendall
Derek Quigley
Kaylene Robison

Whitney Wearmouth

New Hire
New Hire

SERVICES
Brian Paul

CONSERVATION
Tylor Nelson
Amy Andrews
New Hire
Cole Rozendaal

Summer park

Campground host
Campground host
Campground host

VETERAN AFFAIRS
Christopher Nolte
New Hire

($67,117)

($65,723)

Dispatcher/Jailer
Dispatcher/Jaiter
Dispatcher/Jailer
Dispatcher/Jailer
Dispatcher/Jailer
Dispatcher/Jailer
Dispatcher/Jailer
Dispatcher/Jailer
Dispatcher/Jailer

EMA Director

Conservation Director
Resource Mgr / Naturalist
Park Tech

Conservation Tech

Seasonal
Seasonal
Seasonal
Seasonal

Veterans Affairs Director
Veterans Affairs Assistant

SANITARIAN/ZONING COORDINATOR

J.D. Griffith

MAINTENANCE
Robert Withelm

IT
Galyn Nook

SECONDARY ROAD
Lyle Brehm
Dennis Hendrix
Ed Kline
Laura Durr
Scott Brau
Mark Byers
Kenneth Desrochers

Darrin Ehret
Shane Eickhoff
Matthew Goodrich
John Haynes

Lex Jack

Robert Johnson
Douglas L. King
Marcus Krumm
Kolton Kudart
Craig Kuntz

Jared McCain
Daniel McCammant
Eric McClenathan
Tanner Meldrem
Ryan Miller

(598,209)

($144,525)
($75.926)

Sanitarian / Zoning

Maintenance Director

IT Director

Engineer

Asst to County Engineer
Road Maintenance Supervisor
Office Assistant

uw. il

Mechanic

Uw. i

uwl

uw.li

Mechanic

uw. i

Uw. i

uw. i

uw. i

UW_ Ik

Roadside Management
UW. Il

Uw. i

UW. It

uw.n

uw. i

Eng. Tech 1¥/Field Asst.

$27.27
$27.27
$2727
$27.27
$23.57
$27.27
$27.27
$23.57
$23.57

$31.48
$25.53
$24.90
$24.19

$14.00
$200/wk
$200/wk
$150/wk

$22.92
$19.00

$30.48

$28.69

$36.36
$36.15
$25.97
$29.47
$31.13
$29.47

$290.47
$29.47
$31.13
$29.47
$30.04
$30.04
$20.47
$30.04
$31.59
$29.47
$30.04
$29.47
$28.61
$30.04
$31.47

Lead Dispatch

Plus House

Safety Director

Sanitarian Office Asst

Inspector
Crane Operator

Crane QOperator

Inspector

Crane Operator

$1.15

$5,000/yr

$0.50

$0.70
$0.50

$0.50

50,70

50.50

$0.22

$0.44
$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.44

$1.10
$0.88

$0.22

$0.44
$0.22

$0.22
$1.10
$0.44

$0.44

$0.22
$0.44



Greg Reedy Uw.ll

Aaron Schock Uw. Il
Brandon Sutfin UW. 1l
Sean Sutfin Uw. 1l
Les Taylor uw. i
Sawyer Tindle Mechanic
Bart Willis UW. Il

Adopted this 9 day of June, 2025.

Jack/Holen, Member

Auest:_mm__m__- -

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor

$29.47

$29.47
$29.47
$29.47
$30.04

$31.13
$29.47

Shop Foreman
Asst Road Super

Shop Foreman

Bridge Foreman
Crane Operator

$0.50
$0.65

$0.50

$0.50
$0.50

$0.88

$0.22
$0.22

$0.66



