## RESOLUTION #2025-42 POWESHIEK COUNTY EMPLOYEE PAY RATES FISCAL YEAR '26 (EFFECTIVE 07/01/2025)

	Year Salary	Job Title	Base Hourly		Extra \$	Longevity
BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS					
Jacki Bolen	(\$42,012)	Board of Supervisor				
Jeff Tindle	(\$42,012)	Board of Supervisor		Chairman	\$500/yr	
Jason Roudabush	(\$42,012)	Board of Supervisor			, , .	
AUDITOR						
Missy Eilander	(\$89,107)	Auditor				
Kari Chandler	, ,	Asst Finance Director	\$28.82	Elections	\$0.75	
Susan Gray		Real Estate Admin Asst	\$23.23		\$1.00	\$0.22
Laura Tish		Asst Comm Elections/Acct Tech	\$36.66		4 //.00	\$0.66
REASURER						
TREASURER	(\$84,908)	Treasurer				
Jennifer Anderson	(404,000)	Tax Account Specialist	\$24.44			
Jessica Hutchcraft		Assistant County DL Supervisor,	\$24.49			\$0.22
Jessica Flutorician		Treasurer's Designee	\$24.45			<b>Φ</b> U.ΖΖ
Jennifer Norris		Senior Clerk Specialist/DL	\$20.67			
Kay Latcham		Asst Tax & Finance Officer,	\$34.69			\$1.10
		Treasurer's Designee				
Sierra Maschmann		Motor Vehicle Sr Clerk Specialist 3	\$24.98			\$0.22
Angela Rudd		Motor Vehicle Clerk 2	\$22.58			\$0.22
Megan Tindle		Asst Motor Vehicle Supervisor,	\$29.52			\$0.44
		Treasurer's Designee				
RECORDER						
Lora Wyckoff	(\$84,546)	Recorder				
Jodi Meyer		Asst Recorder	\$27.02			\$0.44
ATTORNEY						
Bart Klaver	(\$130,183)	County Attorney				
Alex Sandeen	(\$82,400)	Asst County Attorney				
Ellie Besst		Legal Assistant	\$24.99			
Makayla Tuttle		Clerk	\$17.21	PT Clerk-Sheriff	\$3.00	
SHERIFF						
Matt Maschmann	(\$120,184)	Sheriff				
Nathan Anderson		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15			
Nathan Bardole		Deputy Sheriff	\$37.79			
Jonathan Cheney		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15			\$0.44
Jeff Criswell		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15			
Bradley Ditzler		Deputy Sheriff	\$33.06			
Travis Foster		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15			
Steven Kivi	(\$102,156)	Chief Deputy Sheriff				\$0.88
David Menninga		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15	Night Patrol Super	\$1.15	\$0.44
Joseph Meyer		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15	Jail Admin	\$4,800/yr	\$0.44
Rodney See		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15			\$0.22
Blaine Shutts		Deputy Sheriff	\$37.79			
Matthew Simpson		Deputy Sheriff	\$40.15			\$0.66
Matt Wray		Deputy Sheriff	\$33.06			\$0.22
Cecily Carpenter		Civil Clerk	\$30.00			44.22
Chasity Arment		Dispatcher/Jailer	\$24.40			
Olidoita Villielii						
•		Dispatcher/Jailer	\$27 27			ደበ ኃን
Michelle Atcher Victoria Cox		Dispatcher/Jailer Dispatcher/Jailer	\$27.27 \$24.40			\$0.22

Emily Denny Ashley Gritsch Rhonda Hawkins Robert Kendall		Dispatcher/Jailer Dispatcher/Jailer Dispatcher/Jailer	\$27.27 \$27.27 \$27.27			\$0.22 \$0.44
Derek Quigley		Dispatcher/Jailer Dispatcher/Jailer	\$27.27 \$23.57			\$0.22
Kaylene Robison		Dispatcher/Jailer	\$23.57 \$27.27	Lead Dispatch	\$1.15	\$0.22
Whitney Wearmouth		Dispatcher/Jailer	\$27.27	Lead Dispatch	φ1.15	<b>⊅</b> U.∠∠
New Hire		Dispatcher/Jailer	\$23.57			
New Hire		Dispatcher/Jailer	\$23.57			
			420.07			
SERVICES						
Brian Paul	(\$67,117)	EMA Director				\$0.22
0010551/471011						
CONSERVATION	(#CE 700)	Companyation Discotor	CO4 40	DI II		
Tylor Nelson	(\$65,723)	Conservation Director	\$31.48	Plus House		
Amy Andrews New Hire		Resource Mgr / Naturalist Park Tech	\$25.53			\$0.22
Cole Rozendaal		Conservation Tech	\$24.90			
Cole Rozeridaai		Conservation rech	\$24.19			
Summer park		Seasonal	\$14.00			
Campground host		Seasonal	\$200/wk			
Campground host		Seasonal	\$200/wk			
Campground host		Seasonal	\$150/wk			
			4,00,000			
VETERAN AFFAIRS						
Christopher Nolte		Veterans Affairs Director	\$22.92			
New Hire		Veterans Affairs Assistant	\$19.00			
SANITARIAN/ZONING	COORDINAT					
J.D. Griffith		Sanitarian / Zoning	\$30.48			\$0.44
MAINTENANCE						
Robert Wilhelm		Maintenance Director	\$28.69	Safety Director	\$5,000/yr	
			12 (13)	,	40,000.	
IT						
Galyn Nook	(\$98,209)	IT Director				
•	(\$98,209)	IT Director				
SECONDARY ROAD						
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm	(\$144,525)	Engineer	\$36.36			
SECONDARY ROAD		Engineer Asst to County Engineer	\$36.36 \$36.15			\$1.10
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor	\$36.15	Sanitarian Office Asst	\$0.50	\$1.10 \$0.88
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant	\$36.15 \$25.97	Sanitarian Office Asst	\$0.50	\$1.10 \$0.88
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47	Sanitarian Office Asst	\$0.50	\$0.88
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13		•	
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47	Inspector	\$0.70	\$0.88
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47		•	\$0.88 \$0.22
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47	Inspector	\$0.70	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47	Inspector	\$0.70	\$0.88 \$0.22
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13	Inspector	\$0.70	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47	Inspector	\$0.70	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04	Inspector Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04	Inspector	\$0.70	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III U.W. III U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$29.47	Inspector Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22 \$0.22 \$1.10
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson Douglas L. King	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III U.W. III U.W. III U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$29.47 \$30.04	Inspector Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson Douglas L. King Marcus Krumm Kolton Kudart	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III U.W. III U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$31.59	Inspector Crane Operator Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22 \$0.22 \$1.10 \$0.44
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson Douglas L. King Marcus Krumm Kolton Kudart Craig Kuntz	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III U.W. III U.W. III U.W. III U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$31.59 \$29.47	Inspector Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22 \$1.10
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson Douglas L. King Marcus Krumm Kolton Kudart Craig Kuntz Jared McCain	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$31.59 \$29.47 \$30.04	Inspector Crane Operator Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22 \$0.22 \$1.10 \$0.44
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson Douglas L. King Marcus Krumm Kolton Kudart Craig Kuntz Jared McCain Daniel McCammant	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$31.59 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$29.47	Inspector Crane Operator Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22 \$0.22 \$1.10 \$0.44
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson Douglas L. King Marcus Krumm Kolton Kudart Craig Kuntz Jared McCain Daniel McCammant Eric McClenathan	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$31.59 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$31.59 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$29.47	Inspector Crane Operator Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22 \$1.10 \$0.44 \$0.44
SECONDARY ROAD Lyle Brehm Dennis Hendrix Ed Kline Laura Durr Scott Brau Mark Byers Kenneth Desrochers  Darrin Ehret Shane Eickhoff Matthew Goodrich John Haynes Lex Jack Robert Johnson Douglas L. King Marcus Krumm Kolton Kudart Craig Kuntz Jared McCain Daniel McCammant	(\$144,525)	Engineer Asst to County Engineer Road Maintenance Supervisor Office Assistant U.W. II Mechanic U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. II U.W. III	\$36.15 \$25.97 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$29.47 \$31.13 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$30.04 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$31.59 \$29.47 \$30.04 \$29.47	Inspector Crane Operator Crane Operator	\$0.70 \$0.50	\$0.88 \$0.22 \$0.44 \$0.22 \$1.10 \$0.44

Greg Reedy	U.W. II	\$29.47	Shop Foreman Asst Road Super	\$0.50 \$0.65	\$0.88
Aaron Schock	U.W. II	\$29.47			\$0.22
Brandon Sutfin	U.W. II	\$29.47	Shop Foreman	\$0.50	\$0.22
Sean Sutfin	U.W. II	\$29.47			
Les Taylor	U.W. III	\$30.04	Bridge Foreman	\$0.50	\$0.66
			Crane Operator	\$0.50	
Sawyer Tindle	Mechanic	\$31.13			
Bart Willis	U.W. II	\$29.47			

Adopted this 9 day of June, 2025.

POWESHIEK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jeff Tindle Chairman

Jason Roudabush, Vice Chairman

Jack Bolen, Member

Attest: Melloss Change

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor